Wz _F TR E Presser foot lifter mechanism

<-8BL(S)(E})/-BBLC(S)E) >
<-28BL(S)(E)}/-28BLC(S)E]) >

dﬂ_' 45
b

T

b

17




00000 0O /Presser foot lifter mechanism

(m) [m) [m)

Nel DO D0 % sl 2lhp oo DESCRIPTION
| O 4

PARTS Ne| @ | & | 2 |OTY

1 160120 * il * 1 |[0000ooooo@m) UD-ADJUSTING SHAFT BUSH, F

2 160081 * * * 1 |[00000ooooo@m) BUSHING, F

3 160126 * * * 1 |gdogodg DIAL, CD

4 60127 * * * 1 (00000000 DIAL CAM, CD

5 160128 * * * 1 |dogodgon DIAL PIN, CD

6 | 1917 * * * 1 (000000 0OOocoood SPRING, A

7 | 1392 * kil * 1 |[0goooodgod SCREW SM4.37X40 L=6.5

8 60107 * * * 1 (OOO0O0oOogogog SUPPORT PIN

9 160116 * * * 1 (0000000 gogo SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=8

10 [60098 * * * 1 (OO0O000O00Omo ADJUSTING BRACKET COMPLETE, UD

11 160103 * * * 1 (000000 ADJUSTING BRACKET, UD

12 160109 * * * 1 (OO00O00000O0gd ADJUSTING BRACKET COLLAR, UD

13 |30066 * * * 1 (OO000o00oOoguoogg SCREW M5X0.8 L=12

14 190625 * * * 1 (OO000o0O0oOogoooooog WASHER, SPRING

15 128563 * * * 1 (O00000000Og SCREW M5X0.8 L=8

16 90625 * * * 1 (00000 0COonOo WASHER, SPRING

17 160114 * * * 2 (000000 LINK BRACKET, B

18 60115 * * * 2 (00D0OO0Omoo LINK PIN, B

19 [27170 il * * 2 ([0O0oOoooeaoo SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

20 (60099 * * * 1 (0000000 INNER PRESSER CAM, UD

21 |27172 * * * 2 00000000 SET SCREW M6X1 L=8

22 (60101 * * * 1 (OO0000oOoOg INNER PRESSER ROD, UD

23 160100 * * * 1 |00000oooooodo NEEDLE BEARING

24 (60113 * * * 1 |[000Ogg@) LINK, A

25 160102 * * * 1 |100000dd ROD PIN, US

26 (60083 * * * 1 (00000 CONNECTING LEVER

27 134323 * * * 1 |000oodoodg PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=18

28 |60084 * * * 1 (ODO0OO0Ooodg PIN

29 (27170 * * * 2 |000O00ogg SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

30 [60106 * * * 2 [00000goog COLLAR, UD ADJUST-SHAFT

31 (18028 * * * 2 [000000O0ood SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=5

32 (60129 * * * 1 |[DO00ooogoo@) CONNECTING LEVER COMPLETE, CD

33 160129-01 * * * 1 (0000 ooo CONNECTING LEVER, CD

34 {60129-02 * * * 1 (OO0O000O0O0go PIN, CD

35 |28076 * * * 1 oo oooooodg PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=18

36 [60122 * * * 1 (OO0O0OO0ooo ADJUSTING SHAFT, ub

37 60117 * * * 1 10000 oodno SUPPORT PLATE, STOPPER

38 (31092 * * * 2 000000 gono SCREW M4X0.7 L=12

39 131208 * * * 2 [0000goooag WASHER, SPRING

40 |17059 * * * 1 (000000000 SUPPORT SCREW

41 160077 * * * 1 [00000oododg o FELT, PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE

42 160130 * * * 1 (00000 gOogod SPRING HOOK

43 160152 * * * 1 100000 doogoon NUT, M8

44 160125 - - * 1 (OO0O0O0O0Ogog SPRING, B

45 160502 * * - 1 |[DO00Q0Oogoc SPRING, C

46 118349 * * - 2 |OD00000gogg SCREW M3X0.5 L=6

18




